
PRESIDENT’S CLIMATE COMMITMENT COMMITTEE 
Minutes 

President’ Climate Commitment Committee (PC3) 
 

Meeting 
 Date:       10 July 2013 
 Time:       1:00 pm 
 Location:   AIMM 302 
 
Committee 
  

x Curt Heuring, Vice President for Administration, (heuring@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair  
x Michael Horst, Associate Professor of Civil Engineering (horst@tcnj.edu) Co-Chair  
□ Ellie Barkine, Student (barkine1@tcnj.edu)  
□ David DeLooper, Student, (deloopd1@tcnj.edu)  
□ Patrick Dyer, Student, (dyerp1@tcnj.edu)  
x Winnie Fatton, Municipal Land Use Center, Project Manager (fatton@tcnj.edu)  
□ Lynette Harris, Career Center, Assistant Director, (lharris@tcnj.edu)  
□ Paula Figueroa-Vega, Bonner Center Civic & Community Engagement, Director 

(pfiguero@tcnj.edu) 
 

□ Rita Mary King, Tutoring Lab, Coordinator, (kingrm@tcnj.edu)  
□ Nathan Magee, Associate Professor of Physics, (magee@tcnj.edu)  
x Tarika Mahal, Bonner Community Scholar & Site Leader for the PC3 Division 

(mahalt1@tcnj.edu)  
 

□ Patrice Mendes, Sodexo, General Manager (Patrice.mendes@sodexo.com)  
□ Amy Middleton, Student (middlet6@tcnj.edu)  
x Brian Potter, Associate Professor of Political Science (potter@tcnj.edu)  
□ Christopher Rightmire, Student, (rightmc1@tcnj.edu)  
□ Karen Roth, Director of Dining Services & Student Affairs Development Office,  

(rothk@tcnj.edu) 
 

□ Marisa Sanders, Student (sander22@tcnj.edu)  
□ Matt Wells, Student (wellms@tcnj.edu)  
x Judy Wingerter, Administrative Asst. for Administration (jwingert@tcnj.edu)  
x Lori Winyard, Director of Energy and Central utilities (winyard@tcnj.edu)  

 
Meeting Minutes 
 

I. Minutes from May 9, 2013 meeting approved. 
 

Heuring 

IIa.        ICarpool  
It was decided that the Icarpool initiative should continue. This will cost $1500, 
but the committee felt it should be expanded to the students.  Suggestions to 
include students were: 

• Discounted rate for carpooling on parking fees 
• “Commuter of the Month” parking space 

       B. Potter and W.Fatton will investigate campus police protocol, funding, how    
       many spots are available and where, signage and hangtags. 

 
            b.       Demonstration Garden 
                      Fence materials have been bought. Installation will be done by the Campus  
                      Facilities Department by the end of July. 

 

 
III. Strategic Planning Matrix 

After reviewing the matrix submitted by the committee, the goals and initiatives 
that were considered to be the ones that should be focused on were as follows:   
A.  Demonstration Garden 

 

 



B. Reduce Carbon 
1. Transportation 

- ICarpool 
- Bicycling 
- Shuttle 

2. Energy in buildings 
C. Waste Management 

1. Reduce food waste 
2. Recycling 

D.  Education 
1. Communication 
2. Sustainability Ambassadors 

E. Curriculum 
 
        The committee agreed to meet again before the beginning of the Fall semester to agree on 
        priorities.              

 
 

 
 


